
 

  
Telephone 01743 791208                                                www.minsterleymotors.co.uk 

 738/740 Monday to Friday & Saturday Knighton to Ludlow 
     

  Monday to Friday                                   Saturday 

 Route Number  740 740 740 740 738  740 740 740 738 
 Notes    TH MTWF       

 Knighton Bus Station  07:45 09:45 13:45 13:45 16:55  07:50 09:45 13:45 16:55 
 Chapel Lawn, adj Chapel    13:55        

 Bucknell, adj Tyndings  07:55 09:55 13:59 13:55 17:05  07:55 09:55 13:55 17:05 
 Hopton Heath, Green  08:03 10:03 14:08 14:03   08:03 10:03 14:03  

 Abcott, Church  08:07 10:07 14:10 14:07   08:07 10:07 14:07  

 Brampton Bryan, Green      17:13     17:13 
 Leintwardine, Lion Hotel  08:15 10:15 14:15 14:15 17:18  08:15 10:15 14:15 17:18 
 Bromfield, Clive Arms  08:30 10:30 14:30 14:30 17:26  08:30 10:30 14:30 17:26 
 Ludlow, Castle Square  08:40 10:40 14:40 14:40 17:36  08:40 10:40 14:40 17:36 
             
 Key         

 TH – Thursdays Only         

 MTWF – Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday & Friday Only         

 
            

 
            

 
            

 
            

 
            



 
 

 

 

Telephone 01743 791208                                                www.minsterleymotors.co.uk 
  738/740 Monday to Friday & Saturday Ludlow to Knighton 

   

            

  Monday to Friday                                   Saturday 

 Route Number  738 738 740 740 740  738 740 740 740 
 Notes  TH MTWF         

 Ludlow, Castle Square  08:50 08:50 12:50 15:55 17:50  08:50 12:50 15:55 17:50 
 Bromfield, opp Clive Arms  09:00 09:00 13:00 16:05 18:00  09:00 13:00 16:05 18:00 
 Leintwardine, opp Lion Hotel  09:08 09:08 13:08 16:13 18:08  09:08 13:08 16:13 18:08 
 Brampton Bryan, adj Green  09:13 09:13     09:13    

 Abcott opp Church    13:13 16:18 18:12   13:13 16:18 18:12 
 Hopton Heath opp Green    13:17 16:22 18:16   13:17 16:22 18:16 
 Bucknell, adj Tyndings  09:19 09:19 13:29 16:34 18:27  09:19 13:29 16:34 18:27 
 Chapel Lawn, opp Chapel  09:24          

 Knighton Bus Station  09:33 09:33 13:43 16:48 18:43  09:33 13:43 16:48 18:43 
             

 Key         

 TH – Thursdays Only         

 MTWF – Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday & Friday Only         

 


